

INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE ON SOCIAL SCIENCES AND ARTS SGEM VIENNA ART HOFBURG 2018

19 - 22 MARCH, 2018 HOFBURG CONGRESS CENTRE VIENNA, AUSTRIA E-MAILS: HOFBURG@SGEMVIENNA.ORG URL: HTTPS://www.sgemvienna.org

CONFIRMATION

of accepting scientific paper/s

SGEM18/C/71696/19.02.2018

ATTN: Sargylana Yakovleva Address: 2 Lenin Prospect, Yakutsk Company: North-Eastern Federal University named by M.K.Ammosov Country: Russia Email: sargy.yakovleva@mail.ru

Dear Sargylana Yakovleva,

Regarding the submitted abstract/s under title/s: **1. PATRIOTIC EDUCATION OF SENIOR PRESCHOOL CHILDREN BY MEANS OF LITERATURE IN MULTICULTURAL REGION (PAPER publishing)** Author/s: Dr. Antonina Grigorieva, Assoc. Prof. Nadezhda Tulasynova, Senior Lect. Sargylana Yakovleva

The Review Committee came to a conclusion that the proposed theme/s is/are in the scope of the International Scientific Conferences on Social Sciences and Arts - SGEM VIENNA SESSIONS 2018 and will be of a great interest to the SGEM VIENNA ART SESSIONS 2018 participants. Therefore, you are kindly invited by the Scientific Committee of the SGEM2018 to prepare and submit your full paper/s via the conference web site (My Articles section). Completion of your registration on schedule, will be highly appreciated.

You are welcome to join the SGEM Scientific Society!

You are expected as a representative of the North-Eastern Federal University named by M.K.Ammosov and a Publisher at SGEM VIENNA ART HOFBURG 2018!

Looking forward to your upcoming participation!

Sincerely,

Scientific Programme Committee of the SGEM International Scientific Conferences on SOCIAL Sciences & ARTS - SGEM Vienna ART Hofburg 2018

NOTE: This Confirmation Letter is to be presented to the respective academic leadership!

THIS CONFIRMATION LETTER DO NOT GUANRANTEE THE PUBLISHING OF THE FULL PAPER/S INTO THE SGEM CONFERENCE PROCEEDINGS, in case of: missed full paper submission deadline, missed payment deadline, ignored Review Committee requirements or other irregularity.

INTERNATIONAL SCIENTIFIC CONFERENCE ON SOCIAL SCIENCES & ARTS - SCEM VIENNA ART HOFBURG 2018 E-mails: Hofburg@scemvienna.org URL: www.scemvienna.org